## TOWN OF CANAJOHARIE MONTGOMERY COUNTY March 13, 2017

The Town Council met for a Special meeting at the Town Hall building, 12 Mitchell Street, Canajoharie, New York.

**Present:** Deputy Supervisor Rodney Young, Councilpersons: Councilman John Toomey, Jr., Councilman John Peruzzi; Town Bookkeeper Amy Kretser; Town Supervisor Herbert Allen not present; Councilman William Armitstead not present,

The meeting was opened by the Deputy Supervisor at 7:30pm, and the meeting's agenda was presented

On a motion by Councilman Toomey, seconded by Councilman Peruzzi, the agenda was approved, all in favor, and carried

Public Comment- None

## Resolution #4 of 2017

For Public Hearing to be held on March 20, 2017 at 7:30pm, 12 Mitchell St., Canajoharie, for proposed Local Law #1 of 2017, which would extend for an additional six (6) months Local Law #5, of 2016 establishing a moratorium on solar energy systems. Such local law would temporarily prohibit construction, installation, approval, and processing of applications for solar energy systems. Installation of rooftop panels would not be subject to the moratorium. At such time and place all persons interested in the subject matter will be heard concerning the same.

## Sponsor: Councilman John Toomey Second: Councilman John Peruzzi

Voting:	AYE	NAY	<b>ABSENT</b>
Supervisor Herbert Allen			Х
Councilman William Armitstead			Х
Councilman John Toomey, Jr.	Х		
Councilman Rodney Young	Х		
Councilman John Peruzzi	Х		

Dated: March 13, 2017 Laurie M. Vroman Town Clerk

7:31pm **Motion to adjourn special meeting** by Councilman Peruzzi, **seconded** by Councilman Toomey, all in favors, aye, carried

Respectfully Submitted,

Laurie M. Vroman Town Clerk